

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 31 of 2023

Date of order: 27.01.2026

No. E/5017495
Rifleman/Plumber
Mahipal Singh & ors

Vs Union of India & ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. P. Chettri, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. R. Fancon, Adv vice
Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI.

On the prayer made by Ms. P. Chettri, learned counsel for the petitioner, who has submitted that there are similar matters pending before the Hon'ble Supreme Court awaiting disposal, adjournment as sought for is therefore allowed.

Ms. R. Fancon, learned counsel appearing for the respondents.

List this matter after 3(three) weeks.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

Meghalaya
27.01.2026
"Khrw"