

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 31 of 2023

Date of order: 18.02.2026

No.E/5017495
Rifleman/Plummer
Mahipal Singh & ors

Vs

Union of India & ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. V. Kumar, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. R. Fancon, Adv

Mr. V. Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioner has reiterated that similar matter is pending before the Hon'ble Supreme Court and has not yet been disposed of, as such, it is prayed that this matter may be adjourned for the time being.

Ms. R. Fancon, learned counsel for the respondent.

Accordingly, as prayed for, list t this matter after 4(four) weeks.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

Meghalaya
18.02.2026
"Khrw"